


Protect and Respect is Step By Step’s year-
long awareness campaign aimed at re-confirming 
and re-committing everyone to the core values of 
protecting and respecting the rights of those served by the agency.

Signs, symbols and activities are prevalent throughout all regions 
depicting the Protect and Respect logo and mission.  Activities, employee 
training programs, fundraisers and fun contests are also part of the 52-week 
observance of this simple, yet important reminder:  Protect and Respect.

Protect and Respect Campaign
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2017
National Safety Month

Flag Day

Father’s Day

“We believe that a professional and caring team of 
employees is our greatest and most valued resource.”

www.stepbystepusa.com 
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fun
Summer picnics and outdoor fun are 
some of the many activities enjoyed by 
consumers who are supported by Step By 
Step this month and throughout the year.

Clients’ Recreational Activities

activities
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2017“We embrace the knowledge that our partnership with individuals in services, family and 
community life is vital to developing, implementing and advocating public policy.”

www.stepbystepusa.com 
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*Independence Day**
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*  Step By Step Recognized Holiday
** Step By Step Offices Closed



support
Each year, dozens of Step By Step supporters 
gather for the annual Step By Step Foundation 
Golf Tournament. The 2017 event is planned 
August 28th at the Huntsville Golf Club. 

This yearly golf outing raises awareness and 
funds for the charitable giving arm of Step By 
Step. The foundation permits individuals and 
organizations to donate funds and equipment that 
allows the agency to further its program offerings 
to enhance education, training, health and 
rehabilitation services for those in need.

Information about the Step By Step 
Foundation Golf Tournament can be found at 
www.stepbystepusa.com, or call (570) 829-3477.

Tournament 
Committee (2016)
Jim Harowicz, 

Tournament Chair  
Carol Douds                                                                                                    
Corny Romanowski                                                                                   
Mary Beth Farrell                                                                                        
Roger Howell, 

Tournament Sponsor                                             
Patti Blazaskie                                                                                              
Jim Bobeck                                                                                                      
Tina McCarthy                                                                                               
Bill Fromel                                                                                                       
Jim Qualters, 

Tournament 
Coordinator        

Tournament 
Volunteers (2016)
Patti Blazaskie
Bob Blazaskie
Diane Kendig
Andrea Graboske
Jim Bobeck
Mary Beth Farrell
Corny Romanowski
Colleen Kustrin
Jim Qualters

Annual Golf Tournament

August 28th - Step By Step Golf Tournament



5

12

19

26

August
1

8

15

22

29

2

9

16

23

30

3

10

17

24

31

4

11

18

25

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

2017“We celebrate and respect the value of diversity.”

www.stepbystepusa.com 
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Step By Step  
Foundation

Golf Tournament 
Huntsville Golf Club

Step By Step  Foundation
Golf Tournament, August 28th
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recognition
   

Step By Step believes that a professional 
and caring team of employees is our greatest and 
most valued resource. We wish to recognize 
and express our gratitude to our TEAM for 
their outstanding commitment and dedication 
to delivering the highest quality of direct 
support to individuals in our varied services. 
Thank you!

   Visit our website to learn of employment 
openings at www.stepbystepusa.com. 

Celebrating Direct Support Professionals 
Week, September 10 - 16, 2017 
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2017
Direct Support Professionals Week

Direct Support 
Professionals Week

*Labor Day**

Grandparents’ Day

“We encourage openness for creativity and 
innovation that promotes further success.”

www.stepbystepusa.com 
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*  Step By Step Recognized Holiday 
** Step By Step Offices Closed  
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involvement
Step By Step consumers enjoy 

an array of community activities 
including Halloween parades, sporting 
activities, holiday parties, outdoor 
activities and educational happenings.

Consumer Involvement in 
the Community
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Down Syndrome Awareness Month
National Disability Employment Awareness Month 

Substance Abuse Prevention Month
Lifesharing Awareness Month

*Columbus Day**

Boss’s Day

Halloween

www.stepbystepusa.com 
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“Expect. Employ. Empower.”
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*  Step By Step Recognized Holiday
** Step By Step Offices Closed  



Behavioral Support Services serves adults 
aged 21 and older with intellectual or developmental 
disability diagnoses. Services are provided in a variety 
of community settings. Working in collaboration 
with caregivers and others from the treatment team, 
individualized behavior plans are developed and 
implemented to address behavioral concerns.

How Can This Program Help?
As part of the treatment team, the individuals, 

caregivers, and professionals work together to 
develop and implement behavioral strategies focused 
on the individual’s strengths. The goal is to help 
the individual better cope with their challenging 
behaviors and build effective 
coping skills. Some 
of these strategies 
include:
• Social skills
• Transition 

strategies
• Coping skills
• Anger 

management
• Behavioral 

contracts

empower

Colin W., Program Graduate Children’s Behavioral Health Program

Behavioral Support 
Services for Adults

The highly qualified and trained staff of 
the Children’s Behavioral Health Rehabilitation 
Program models interventions, transfers skills to 
caregivers and educators, and seeks to develop 
ongoing community supports for the individual and 
family receiving services. In treatment planning the 
importance of focusing on individual and family 
strengths is highlighted. The Children’s Behavioral 
Health Rehabilitation Program serves children and 
adolescents, ages 2 to 21, with behavioral health 
diagnoses in home, school and community settings.

Children’s Behavioral 
Health Services



November
1

8

15

22

29

2

9

16

23

30

3

10

17

24

4

11

18

25

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

2017

Daylight Saving 
(End)

Veterans’ Day

*Thanksgiving 
Day**

Honoring our Veterans

www.stepbystepusa.com 
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“Independence and Opportunity”
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G
iving

Step By Step Receives Grant 
from Allstate Foundation 

The Step By Step Foundation 
received a $1,000 Helping 
Hands Community Grant from 
the Allstate Foundation. In 
recognizing personal community 
involvement, the Allstate Foundation 
offers Helping Hands grants to 
charitable, social or humanitarian 
organizations where employees of 
Allstate Insurance Company, 
its subsidiaries and affiliated 
companies volunteer.  

Misericordia Students Aid 
Step By Step Foundation

Misericordia University students 
assisted Step By Step recently through a 
program that was geared towards the 
mission of helping the community 
which follows the University’s four 
principles: Mercy, Service, Justice and 
Hospitality. Students raised funds for 
the Step By Step Foundation through 
competitions within residence halls. 
More than $200 was raised to help 
the foundation provide programs and 
services to agency consumers. 

Support the 
Step By Step 
Foundation

“Your support 
helps consumers 

enjoy community 
activities.”

Friends,

December is a great time of 
year to think about supporting 
the Step By Step Foundation.

Gifts to the foundation allow 
consumers to enjoy community 

activities, access needed programs and 
services and purchase items we otherwise 
could not afford.

The Foundation provides tax-saving ideas 
that support our agency and enable donors to 
participate in personal and estate planning.  

Call us at (570) 829-3477 to make a gift 
to The Step By Step Foundation and make 
someone’s holiday season bright!

Thanks for your consideration.

James Bobeck
President & CEO
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Pearl Harbor 
Remembrance Day

*Christmas**

New Year’s Eve

www.stepbystepusa.com 

November
S   M   T   W   T   F   S

1

8

15

22

29

2

9

16

23

30

3

10

17

24

4

11

18

25

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

January
S   M   T   W   T   F   S

1

8

15

22

29

2

9

16

23

30

3

10

17

24

31

4

11

18

25

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

“Protect and Respect”

 d Christmas Eve

*  Step By Step Recognized Holiday   ** Step By Step Offices Closed 
 d 2016 Agency Floating Holiday
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*Offices Closed**



In Memory of Kevin 
Honeygosky 
Ms. Dolores Brigich 
Mr. & Mrs. Lawrence Elder 
Mr. & Mrs. Jeff Ghion
Ms. Paulette Godla 
Ms. Rina Haines 
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Hale
Mrs. Dorothy Heinrichs
Mr. & Mrs. Bob Hildenbrand
Mr. & Mrs. Richard 

Honeygosky 
Mr. & Mrs. Richard Keenan
Mr. & Mrs. Joseph Nejman
Mr. & Mrs. Richard Tilves Jr. 
Ms. Mary Ann Walker 
Ms. Elizabeth Wass 
Ms. Janet Whetsel 
Ms. Nancy Wincko 

In Memory of Ward 
Goodman
Mr. & Mrs. Steven Arnovitz 

and family
Benco Family Foundation
Mr.& Mrs. Marvin Brotter
Ms. Lorraine Cerato 

Mr. & Mrs. Jerry Fisher 
Mr. & Mrs. Norman 

Gevanthor
Ms. Paula Wasser and Family

Foundation Donors
Ms. Edith Hennebaul in 

memory of Charles and 
Elizabeth Hennebaul

Ms. Livia Rahall in memory 
of Stephen G. Rahall

Mr. and Mrs. Michael 
Delbalso in memory of 
Anna Cervenak  

Mr. Max Bartikowsky 
in memory of Anna 
Cervenak 

Mrs. Jane Gritman in 
memory of Brad J. Fagula

Ms. Monica Ranieri in 
memory of Joey Rosica

Mr. George Reichardt
   in memory of Joey Rosica
Mr. and Mrs. Robert 

Gutherman in memory of 
Joey Rosica

Ms. Mildred Benetz in 
memory of Joey Rosica

Ms. Karla Romberg in 
memory of Crystal 
Jackson

Ms. Rosemary Woodland 
in memory of Crystal 
Jackson 

Mr. Donald Balick
Mr. Joseph Bilbow
Dr. Henry Bobeck
Dr. Robert Bohlander
Judge and Mrs. Edward 

Bradley
Cillo Plumbing Inc.
Ms. Lorraine Dougherty
Ellsworth Disposal, Inc.
Mr. Brian Gill

Dr. James Herbert
Mr. Mike Kasenchak
Mr. Randall Kollar
Mr. & Mrs. John Krieger
Kronick, Kalada & Co.
Mr. Rick Mebane
Dr. Debbie Mileski
Ohio Indemnity Company
Ms. Patricia Petrusik
Mr. & Mrs. George Rable
Ms. Cornelia Romanowski
Mr. & Mrs. William Schoen
Service Electric Cable TV Inc.
Mr. Patrick Solano
Marbee and Bob Sulitka
The Allstate Foundation
Mrs. Catherine Thomas
UGI Utilities, Inc.
Mr. Richard Walko
Mrs. Kathleen Williams
Mr. & Mrs. David Wilson
Matlowski Corporation, P.C.

2016 Step By 
Step Foundation 
Golf Tournament                                                                                                                              
Sponsorships
Howell Benefits	
Great American Insurance
PNC Bank	
Concord Ins. Agency	
MotorWorld	
Borland & Borland
McCauley Insurance
Highmark Blue Cross Blue 

Shield		
MassMutual	
Frontier Communications
Community Bank		
Matlowski Corporation
One Point	
Golden Business Machines
Kuhn’s Market	

Cindy Charnetski & Paul 
Shiber		

Dr. Bob Bohlander
Jim & Mary Frances Bobeck
Senator Lisa Baker
Dr. David Cooper - The 

Knee Center		
Ancient Order of Hibernians, 

W-B     
Jim & Michelle Harowicz
Mary Beth Farrell	
Dr. Henry Bobeck
Tim Ross – MassMutual
Sundance Vacations
Sandy Russell-Schwab
Rosen, Jenkins, Greenwald                                                                                               
McCarthy Tire Service
Benco Dental
Brian Gill	
Edie Hennebaul
Lou & Diane Mangino
Dromana Realty Co.
Corny Romanowski
Champion Builders 

2016 Step By Step 
Foundation Golf 
Tournament 
In-Kind/Other 
Donations
Carol Douds
Roger Howell
MotorWorld
Howell Benefits		
Cindy Charnetski	
Paul Shiber/Cintas
Ed Steltz/Martz Trailways	
Rick Osick	
GBM
Corny Romanowski	
Mike Dennen/PNC Bank 
Mary Beth Farrell
Ed Nork/Community Bank

Bob & Patti Blazaskie
Marbee Sulitka	
Mike Bernatovich
Janet Romero
Donna Zalora	
CBH Dept.
Lehigh Valley Region
Meg Lukaszewski	
Step By Step Executive Team 
Step By Step Property & 

Risk Dept.	
Step By Step Fiscal Dept.	
Schiel’s Market		
Pat Mentis/NE Region	
SWB RailRiders
Jim Bobeck		
Great American Insurance	
Bob Hall		
Nature’s Way PureWater
Warrior Golf 		
Dr. Henry Bobeck
Pittsburgh Penguins	
Penn State University	
Diane Kendig
Sheri Yech/King’s College
Jim Qualters		
Herr Foods
Dick’s Sporting Goods
Judy Martin	
Barbara Bonning	
Blue Ridge Golf Course
Ernie Els Foundation
Cindy Sherrill	
Pat Mentis	
Sandy Pelleschi	
Michele Duris
Huntsville Golf Club/   

Matt Occhiato	
Dr. Cindy Charnetski/

Northeast Eye Institute	
American Legion Auxiliary 

Post 609	
Tina McCarthy/

Susquehanna Brewing 
Company	



Step By Step, Inc. 
Regional Service Areas
LEHIGH VALLEY REGION
623 W. Union Boulevard
Bethlehem, PA 18018
(610) 867-0688

NORTHEAST REGION
Cross Valley Commons
744 Kidder Street 
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18702
(570) 829-3477 

SOUTHEAST REGION
201 Marple Avenue
Suite 200
Clifton Heights, PA 19018
(610) 352-7837

WESTERN REGION
275 Curry Hollow Road
Building 3, Pittsburgh, PA 15236
(412) 655-8677

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES
Cross Valley Commons
744 Kidder Street 
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18702
(570) 829-3477

2016 – 2017  BOARD   
OF DIRECTORS
Mr. William Fromel, Chair 
Ms. Carol Douds, Vice-Chair  
Mr. Jack Jones, Treasurer
Ms. Sheri Yech, Secretary 
Dr. Robert Bohlander
Dr. Cynthia Charnetski 
Ms. Mary Beth Farrell
Mr. Brian Gill 
Mr. James Harowicz,  

Immediate Past Chair 
Rabbi Lawrence Kaplan
Mr. Josh Katyl 
Ms. Tina McCarthy 
Mr. George Rable
Ms. Cornelia Romanowski
Mr. Christopher Siegel 
Mr. Kevin Yurko
Mr. James Bobeck, President/

CEO
Ms. Patricia Blazaskie, Assistant 

Secretary to the Board

Management Team
Mr. James Bobeck,   

President/CEO 
Mr. Michael Bernatovich, 

Executive Vice President of 
Operations/COO 

Mr. Michael Kasenchak, Vice 
President of Finance/CFO 

Ms. Edie Hennebaul, Vice 
President of Human Resources 

Ms. Janet Romero, Lehigh 
Valley Vice President of 
Operations 

Ms. Margaret Lukaszewski, 
Northeast Vice President         
of Operations

Mr. Edward Coleman, 
Southeast Vice President      
of Operations

Ms. Denise Cavenaugh, 
Western Vice President        
of Operations

For the fiscal year ending June 30, 2016 
Step By Step, Inc., Program Revenue Information
SOURCES OF FUNDS 

   Developmental Disabilities 
   Medical Assistance Services 
   Office of Vocational Rehabilitation Services 
   Behavioral/Mental Health Services 
   Office of Long Term Living
   Consumer Assessments 
   Other 

TOTAL

Step By Step, Inc., Program Expense by Type
TYPE OF EXPENSE 

   Personnel 
   Adult Day Training 
   Occupancy 
   Transportation 
   Client Supports 
   Operating 
   Depreciation and Capital Debt Service 

TOTAL 
 

LEGAL COUNSEL
Borland and Borland, L.L.P.

CORPORATE AUDITORS
Matlowski Corporation, P.C.

PROGRAM REVENUE 
( $ IN THOUSANDS) 

    	 $	 42,122 
 	 $	 4,550 
 	 $	 170 
 	 $	 11,746 
 	 $	 263 
 	 $	 2,535 
	 $	 857 
 	

$       62,243 

PROGRAM EXPENSE 
( $ IN THOUSANDS ) 

	 $	 49,794 
 	 $	 281 
 	 $	 7,225 
 	 $	 1,694 
 	 $	 291 
 	 $	 759 
 	 $	 1,521 
 	
	 $        61,565 

FUNDING PARTNERS
Allegheny County Department of 

Human Services
City Of Philadelphia Department of 

Behavioral Health and Intellectual 
disAbility Service

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
Department of Human Services 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
Office of Vocational 
Rehabilitation 

Community Care Behavioral Health
County Of Delaware Department Of 

Human Services
County of Lehigh Mental Health/

Intellectual Disabilities/Early 
Intervention/Drug & Alcohol

County Of Montgomery 
Department of Behavioral 
Health/Developmental 
Disabilities 

County Of Northampton Mental 
Health/Early Intervention/
Developmental Program

Hazleton Area School District
Lackawanna-Susquehanna 

Behavioral Health/Intellectual 
Disabilities and Early Intervention 
Program 

Lehigh County Office of Drug and 
Alcohol Abuse Services

Luzerne County Office Of 
Community Development

Luzerne-Wyoming Counties Mental 
Health and Developmental 
Services

Magellan Behavioral Health, Inc.
Northeast Behavioral Health Care 

Consortium
Pittston Area School District
Wayne County Office of Behavioral 

and Developmental Programs and 
Early Intervention  

Wilkes-Barre Area School District 



ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES
Cross Valley Commons
744 Kidder Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18702

Address correction requested
Address correction requested


